
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, October 4, 2024 - Sunday, October 13, 2024 

Candle Lighting Time – 6:11 PM on October 4 

Parashat Ha’azinu 5785 

Torah Portion: Deuteronomy 32:1-32:52 

Haftarah: Hosea 14:2-10; Joel 2:15-27 
 

 

Thursday, October 3, 2024 

 First Day Rosh Hashanah 

9:00 AM Shacharit 

1:00 PM Tashlich at The Quarry House with Temple Beth El   
 

Friday, October 4, 2024 

Second Day Rosh Hashanah 

9:00 AM Shacharit 
 

Saturday, October 5, 2024 at 9:30 AM 

 
Shabbat Shuvah Service 

Kiddush sponsored by Robin & Mitchell Cohen in memory of his grandmother Jennie Kline, mother Pearl Cohen 

and their grandson Elias Cohen LaRock 
 

Sunday, October 6, 2024 at 9:15 AM 

Greater Glens Falls Hebrew School at Temple Beth El 
 

Friday, October 11, 2024 at 5:45 PM 

Kol Nidre Service 
 

Saturday, October 12, 2024 

Yom Kippur 

9:00 AM Shacharit 

Yizkor 

5:00 PM Mincha/Neilah Service 

7:00 PM Havdalah, Ma’ariv, Shofar Blow-off 

Break the Fast sponsored by Elizabeth Fram to commemorate October 7th  
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

September 29 – October 5 (Elul 26 – Tishrei 3) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Celia Friedman Monday 09/30/2024 Elul 27, 5784 

Elias Cohen La Rock Monday 09/30/2024 Elul 27, 5784 

Fannie Meltzer Monday 09/30/2024 Elul 27, 5784 

Gordon Welch Monday 09/30/2024 Elul 27, 5784 

Carol Yanklowitz Aronson Tuesday 10/01/2024 Elul 28, 5784 

Sheldon Binns Tuesday 10/01/2024 Elul 28, 5784 

Sarah Bobbin Tuesday 10/01/2024 Elul 28, 5784 

Howard Hafter Tuesday 10/01/2024 Elul 28, 5784 

Herman Lazarus Tuesday 10/01/2024 Elul 28, 5784 

Isidore Krull Wednesday 10/02/2024 Elul 29, 5784 

Belle Searleman Wednesday 10/02/2024 Elul 29, 5784 

Sally Kantrowitz Thursday 10/03/2024 Tishrei 1, 5785 

https://www.sefaria.org/Deuteronomy.32.1-32.52?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/Hosea.14.2-10?lang=bi
https://www.sefaria.org/Joel.2.15-27?lang=bi


Chayim Shapiro Thursday 10/03/2024 Tishrei 1, 5785 

Bernard Yaffee Thursday 10/03/2024 Tishrei 1, 5785 

Ruth Gersten Friday 10/04/2024 Tishrei 2, 5785 

Shirley Klein Friday 10/04/2024 Tishrei 2, 5785 

David Yunich Friday 10/04/2024 Tishrei 2, 5785 

Meyer Berkowitz Saturday 10/05/2024 Tishrei 3, 5785 

Ruth Dubner Saturday 10/05/2024 Tishrei 3, 5785 

Roselyn (Roz) Seaman Saturday 10/05/2024 Tishrei 3, 5785 

Ida Sitkoff Saturday 10/05/2024 Tishrei 3, 5785 

Lillian Swirsky Saturday 10/05/2024 Tishrei 3, 5785 

Ralph Grubert Saturday 10/05/2024 Tishrei 3, 5785 
 

October 6 – October 12 (Tishrei 4 – Tishrei 10) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Barry Scolnik Sunday 10/06/2024 Tishrei 4, 5785 

Benny Smith Sunday 10/06/2024 Tishrei 4, 5785 

Anna Mark Monday 10/07/2024 Tishrei 5, 5785 

Solomon Wachtel Monday 10/07/2024 Tishrei 5, 5785 

Anne Eddleton Tuesday 10/08/2024 Tishrei 6, 5785 

Yetta Green Tuesday 10/08/2024 Tishrei 6, 5785 

Florence Yanklowiwtz Greene Tuesday 10/08/2024 Tishrei 6, 5785 

Samuel Lavine Tuesday 10/08/2024 Tishrei 6, 5785 

Arnold Slawsby Tuesday 10/08/2024 Tishrei 6, 5785 

Harry Lebowitz Wednesday 10/09/2024 Tishrei 7, 5785 

Pearl Cohen Thursday 10/10/2024 Tishrei 8, 5785 

Samuel Green Thursday 10/10/2024 Tishrei 8, 5785 

Jennie Kline Thursday 10/10/2024 Tishrei 8, 5785 

Meyer Berman Friday 10/11/2024 Tishrei 9, 5785 

Morton Singer Friday 10/11/2024 Tishrei 9, 5785 

Cecelia Spector Friday 10/11/2024 Tishrei 9, 5785 

Sylvia Gottesman Saturday 10/12/2024 Tishrei 10, 5785 

Jennie Koble Saturday 10/12/2024 Tishrei 10, 5785 

Joseph Seaman Saturday 10/12/2024 Tishrei 10, 5785 
 

 


